CITY OF HOBBS
SOLE SOURCE/EMERGENCY PURCHASE

TO: CPO
FROM: Bill Griffin
DATE: 3/2/2022

CHECK ONE: SOLE SOURCE \/ EMERGENCY PURCHASE

ITEM(S)/SERVICES(S) TO BE PURCHASED: JRB Solids handling bucket for wheel loader

Award To (If new vender make sure address is on this form): 4 Rivers Equipment

2400 W. Bender Blvd.

Hobbs, NM

575-392-6923/575-392-2117

Phone/Fax Number:

Lonnie Stuart

Point of Contact:

COST: % 25,000.00 (Labor & tax TBD)

The WWRF wheel loader is used to move and load material from the WWRF Biosolids and also

various large trash items for disposal. This specialized bucket will attach to the current loader

and allow moving large amounts of material to be loaded into trucks for disposal. John Deere

uses a system of local dealers to provide equipment, parts, and service for John Deere machines.

Four Rivers Equipmentour is our regional/local supplier of John Deere Construction Equipment,

Parts, and Service. This bucket attachement requires specialized knowledge and tooling for

installation therefore only Four Rivers Equipment, our local John Deere dealer, can properly

install this equipment and ensure all macine integrity and function is maintained.

Account Number: 3-4375-43015 Prepared By: Bill Griffin

Department Appr@o///v,(/\zﬁﬁ‘////(ﬁﬁw
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2400 W. Bender Blvd.

F= e T = ,Jn,l
Hobbs NM, 88240 (9\.)) U}] OTE
Invoice #: 44622
Date: 3/2/2022
SOLD To: Ship To:
City of Hobbs
200 E Broadway
Hobbs, NM 88240
Comments or special instructions:
SALESPERSON P.0. NUMBER REQUISITIONER SHIPPED VIA F.0.B. POINT TERMS
Lonnie Stuart
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION Serial Number UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1 Clam Shell Bucket and Installation TBD $25,500.00 $25,500.00
SUBTOTAL $25,500.00
Sales Tax
Down Payment
TOTAL DUE $25,500.00

Make all checks payable to 4 Rivers Equipment Exchange, LLC

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Jill Hudak, 970-482-7154, jhudak@4riversequipment.com

Thank you for your business!
ORIGINAL INVOICE




3/2/22, 9:49 AM

Get Directions to this Location

NEW MEXICO CONSTRUCTION STORE

https://www.4riversequipment.com/locations/hobbs/

Hobbs - John Deere Locations - 4Rivers Equipment

MY ACCOUNT
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Get Directions
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TRUST & REVIEWED

Hear It From Our Customers!
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Bill Griffin

From: Matt Mocho <mmocho@goldenequipment.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 14, 2021 2:49 PM

To: Bill Griffin

Subject: EXTERNAL: JRB Grapple bucket

Bill,

I spoke with my service manager about installing third function on your loader and he would rather not take on the
job. We are a Volvo dealer and have installed these kits on Volvo loaders and, even with the technical support offered
by the factory, it is a difficult task. With your Deere we would not have access to factory diagrams and
schematics. Given the distance involved, we would also have problems in being sure we showed up with everything we
would need for the installation. We feel you would have a better end result by having a dealer with factory support and
training do this installation. 4Rivers has a branch in Hobbs and would probably be your best option.

The 3-yd. grapple bucket from Paladin you requested would be $19,252.00 plus freight from Ohio. Lead time is about
60-days. 4Rivers is also a Paladin dealer and may be able to offer the hydraulic kit and bucket for a lower price as a
package deal.

Thank you for the call and the opportunity but | think we will decline quoting the installation in your best interests.

Regards,

Matt Mocho

Sales Coordinator
{505)345-7811 Main Number
(505)345-0401 Fax

_Golden

EQUIPMENT COMPANY

From: Bill Griffin <bgriffin@hobbsnm.org>

Sent: Wednesday, July 14, 2021 1:37 PM

To: Matt Mocho <mmocho@goldenequipment.com>
Subject: RE: EXTERNAL: Contact Information

Matt,
Here is the info you requested. Thank you. BG

Bill Griffin
City of Hobbs WWRF Superintendent
200 E. Broadway




Hobbs, NM 88240
Office: 575-397-9315
Fax: 575-397-9370
Cell: 575-263-3412
bgriffin@hobbsnm.org

From: Matt Mocho [mailto:mmocho@goldenequipment.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 14, 2021 1:21 PM

To: Bill Griffin <bgriffin@hobbsnm.org>

Subject: EXTERNAL: Contact Information

Bill,
Please send me the equipment serial number and | will get you a quote.

Thank you,

Matt Mocho

Sales Coordinator
(505)345-7811 Main Number
(505}345-0401 Fax

‘Golden

EQUIPMENT COMPANY




Bill Griffin

From: Bill Griffin

Sent: Tuesday, July 13, 2021 4:09 PM

To: ‘codym@yhmc.com'

Subject: Machine data-plates for Cty of Hobbs grapple bucket quote

Attachments: Bucket s-n.jpg; Frame s-n,jpg; grapple screen shot.docx; Loader fork serial number,jpg
Cody,

Here are the tags for the machine and the current bucket and forks. | don’t think you’ll need them but too
much info is better than not enough. Have a great rest of your day. BG

Bill Griffin

City of Hobbs WWRF Superintendent
200 E. Broadway

Hobbs, NM 88240

Office: 575-397-9315

Fax: 575-397-9370

Cell: 575-263-3412
bgriffin@hobbsnm.org




Bill Griffin

From: Cody Moenning <codym@yhmc.com>

To: Bill Griffin

Sent: Wednesday, July 14, 2021 6:03 AM

Subject: Read: EXTERNAL: Read: Machine data-plates for Cty of Hobbs grapple bucket quote

Your message
To:
Subject: EXTERNAL: Read: Machine data-plates for Cty of Hobbs grapple bucket quote
Sent: Wednesday, July 14, 2021 6:03:18 AM (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada)

was read on Wednesday, July 14, 2021 6:03:06 AM (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada).




